Fax:





Jackson & Coker 3000 Old Alabama Road Suite 119-808 Alpharesta, GA 30022

www.jacksoncoker.com phone 800.272.2707 fax 800 936 4562

Locum	Tenen		Date:	10-17-09	
To	<u></u>				
Name	Roberta Wag	пег	<u> </u>		, Un u
Company	Dept. of Adn	ninistration Purc	hasing Division	WWW.	
Telephone	2019 Washir	igton Street, Ea	st Charleston, WV		
Fax	304-558-41	15. 3970			
From		2,1			
Name	Valerie Picha	rdo, Contract A	dministrator		
Company					
Telephone	(800) 272-27	07 x3066		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Fax	(800) 936-45	62		\	
Comments:			-		
Standard O Urgent	8UYER: RW-2	2			
	RFQ. NO MM	1810059			
	BID OPENING	DATE: 12/17/200	9		
	BID OPENING	TIME: 1:30 PM			
	:				
	:				
	For Review	As Requested	Please Reply ASAP	Confidential	Call to Confirm

This transmission is intended only for the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the employee or authorized agent of the recipient, do not read disseminate or copy this transmission. Instead, please discard or desirey this transmission and notify us immediately by relephone. Thank you

The .	IC in	JCNa	tion	wide



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

MMB10059

SPRAGE STREET 1.

DESCRIPTION OF STREET ON DENCES TO AUTENTION OF STREET ROBERTA WAGNER \$04-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Jackson & Coker Locum Tenens, LLC 3000 Old Alabama Rd Ste 119-608 Alpharetta, GA 30022

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25705 304-525-7801

	28Mieu 17/2009		CE F	ASCE SA			\$ 5 HP.	ua.			9			FREIGHTJURNS
BID OPENING			/17/2	2009	· 	L	W 1	BID	Ò.	ENING	TIMI	<u> </u>	<u>, t</u>	:30PM
STINE		QUANTIT	V 18 (1)	üöe	FATE		HEM TO	MIER	*	0)	Tesici			INJOHA
33766		23900000		7					7					
001	ļ		į	B	:	48-	21							
	1		1		ľ	'		'	\perp					
	OPEN	END	CON	PRACT	FOR 1	PART	TIME	PSYCHI	Α.	TRIC BI	RVI	CES		
									-					"
•	.			REQU	est :	OR (ATOUQ	TION						;
Ì	1		i	Ω	PEN 121	m c	ONTRA	ር ሞ						
1	1					[
								40 HRS					4,	
1								NEEDED H FACIL						
	\$ILD	red i	HITCH	rell	BATEM	N H	OSPIT.	AL LOCA	ተ	3D AT				
				VENU!			GTON,	WV 25	70	05, PEI	R THI	3		
-	4112	CNED	SPEC	TETC	TTON.	,								
1	1					<u> </u>								
1	DYHT	BIT 3	2		[ŀ	9		-					
}	ĻIFE	OF (CONTI	ACT;	TH	is c	ONTRA	CT BECO	ψı	es effi	CTIV	ve oi	4	
	OR U	amai Tutu	KD, 1 SUCE	a ase. Monore	ASONA	BT.FC	RA.O.	ne year Theréa		LES YS	IS			
1	MECE	SSAR!	Y TO	OBTA:	NA	hew d	CONTR	ACT OR	RI	enew T	ìE			
	PRIG	INAL	CON	PRACT	TH	R PR	eason	ABLE TI DURING	M	E" PERT	COD S	SHALI	<u>ئ</u> ج	
	TIME	n Jiii	E VEI	DOR I	IAY T	ERMI	NATE	DURLING THIS CO	יאי	ract i	FOR 1	onadi Any	نظير	
	rbas	ON U	PON (FIVIN	THE	DIR	ECTOR	OF PUR	.¢ı	Hasing	30 1	DAYS		
1	WRIT	TEN 1	TOTIO	ee.										
1								STIPULA						1
								TERMS,				AND		
ļ		ING S RACT		EKET	ARE	FIRI	m for	THE LI	7	s of T	4 F E			
	10.13		"]					1
			7-00-00 T		/2015	<u> </u>		en elektronen er			Savatores.	<i>2002000</i>	52.T	
EIGNATUAS					SEE FE	y for the	FIGERAL	TERMETANIXON TERMETANIX	ON	UII ONS		DA	∭. TE	
inte		•	F	EÍN	w			<u> </u>		- Ail	ากอะย	CHAN	 Ω⊯¢	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	WILLIAM	EQDON	DIMO	TO PEC	NOE	et Niab	ME ANT	ADDRESS	Z 11	_				ED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Jackson & Coker

3000 Old Alabama Rd

Suite 119-608

Alpharetta, GA 30022-8555

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

MMB10059

CONCENSION OF THE PERSON OF TH

WAR THE COMPLETE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER ROBERTA WAGNER \$04-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOSPITAL HUNTINGTON, WV

MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN 1530 NORWAY AVENUE 25705 304-525-7801

11/17/2009	En/(s/) sa/s			FREICH (THUES
BID OPENING DATE: 12/17	240 Table 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	200	ENING TIME	01:30PM
OUACTES.	USE AT ITEMNU	MOES	UNITERIOS	AUCUNTE
			_	
THE BID SHO	ULD CONTAIN THIS INF	ORMATION (ON THE FACE O	ए
1	E OR THE BID MAY NOT	BR COMPI	DERED:	<u> </u>
SEALED BID				
BUYER: RW-	22			
RFQ. NO.:	имв100 5 9			
DED ODENIENS	77777			
1	DATE: 12/17/2009			
BID OPENING	TIME: 1:30PM			
DE RACE PROV	IDE A TAX NUMBER IN	CA CID TITLE TO	a arramaan mir	
TO CONTACT	You regarding your b	ID:	S NECESSARY	
(800)	936-4562			
		77.00		
CONTACT PERI	SON (PLEASE PRINT CL	EARLY):		
_ Vale	rie Pichardo		The first care and and care care care	
***** THIS	IS THE END OF REQ	мивлофая	[ATOT **** t	v:
		ŀ		
	SEE REVERSES DE FOS	rehusann-canar	Häng	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	ŪA	TE
TILE	FEN	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANG	ges to be noted above

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

8

BID SUMMARY

Coverage and Rates: Part Time, Hourly Rate = \$ 165.00 All inclusive.

Types of Coverage: Adult/young adult Psychiatric (inpatient)

Contact Person: Hospital Clinical Director or their designee

Permanent Placement Fee: \$ 26,000.00 one time fee per each permanently placed employee by vendor.

This shall be a progressive award contract and the award will be made according to each Vendor's bid response and lowest cost. Low bid will be designated as MMB10059A, next lowest bid will be designated as MMB10059B, and so on. The agency will contact Vendor "A" first to provide their needs. If Vendor "A" cannot provide services, agency will go to Vendor "B", and so on.

Life of Contract:

Date of Coverage: upon award and continue for a period of one (1) year, with the option of one (2), one (1) year renewals. Actual start date for staff will be based on the credentialing process to be performed by the hospital.

RFQ NO. mmB10059

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount oreafer than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West-Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, timited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.ue/admin/purchase/privacy/notice/Confidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Jackson	& Coker Locum Tene	ns, LLC	
Authorized Signature: Val	in Pinnole	ns, LLC Date:	
		Contract Administrator	

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37 (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the Wast Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
_	Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the comership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2 .	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 6% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years
requirem against	inderstands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the nexts for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and thet such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency cted from any unpaid balance on the confract or purchase order.
authorize the requi	nission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and es the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate Information verifying that Bidder has paid ired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and acc	renaity of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §81-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate is during the form of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
	Jac Mson & Capter Lacum Tenens, "Signed: Value Plibardo
Date:	12-16-09 Title: Contract Admin

"Check any combination of preference consideration(s) Indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE						
PRODUCER DENISE D. BARNES HEALTHCARE LIABILITY SOLUTION 840 GESSNER, SUITE 500		THIS CERT ONLY AND HOLDER,	TIFICATE IS ISS CONFERS N THIS CERTIFIC	EUED AS A MATTER OF RIGHTS UPON THE CATE DOES NOT AME AFFORDED BY THE PO	E CERTIFICATE ND, EXTEND OR	
HOUSTON, TX 77024 PH: 800-732-8619 FAX: 713-34	I3-5025	INSURERS A	AFFORDING CO	VERAGE	NA(C#	
NSURED		INSURERA: E	VANSTON INSURA	NCE COMPANY	35378	
JACKSON & COKER LOCUM TENE	NS, LLC	insurer B:				
2655 NORTHWINDS ALPHARETTA, GA 30009		INSURER C:				
AEITIANETTA, UA 30000		INSURER D:		·		
COVERAGES		INSURER E:				
THE POLICIES OF INSUPANCE LISTED BELC ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDES POLICIES, AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA	I REHTO RO TEARTNOO YNA TO NO BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HE	DOCUMENT WITH BEIN IS SUBJECT LAIMS.	I RESPECT TO W	HICH THIS CERTIFICATE M	MAY BE ISSUED OR	
NSA ADDIL LTR NEED TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (1) AND D	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MACDOYY)	UNI	ris	
SENERAL WARRINY				EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO REVIED	\$ N/A	
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABUTY			1	PRIDUSES (EA OCCUPENCE!)	S N/A	
CLAIMS MADE COCUR	N/A	N/A	N/A	MED BY (Ary one person)	S N/A	
				PERSONAL & ADVINLURY GENERAL AGGREGATE	S N/A	
OFFIT ACCORDANCE A Mary arms and Fig.				PRODUCTS - COMPYOP AGG	S N/A S N/A	
GENTLAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PRO-				, 1	PD LAILY	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO				COMBRIED SINGLE LIMIT (Ex accident)	S N/A	
ALL CANNED AUTOS SCHEDULEO AUTOB	N/A	N/A	N/A	EDOXY BLAURY (For person)	\$ N/A	
HIRED AUTOS NOR-CWINED AUTOS				ECCILY INJURY (Per 2006bath)	\$ N/A	
				PROPERTY DAMAGE (For accident)	9 N/A	
GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY EA ACCIDENT	5 N/A	
OFUA YMA	N/A	N/A	N/A	CTHER THAN EA ACG	S N/A	
				AGG .	\$ N/A	
EXC563A94BRELLA LIABILITY	344			EACH CCCURRENCE	\$ N/A	
OCCUR CLAIMS MADE	N/A	NA	N/A	AGGREGATE	\$ N/A	
					S N/A	
DEDUCTIBLE					S N/A	
YORKERS CORPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' MARKITY EMPLOYERS' MARKITY			L	WESTATU OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	NA_	
ANY PROPRIÉTORIPARTNEVEXECUTIVE OFFICERMENSER EXCUDIENT	N/A	N/A	N/A	EL EXCHACCEDENT	\$ N/A	
F Vas. describe under			1	EL DISEASE~EA EMPLOYEE	\$ N/A	
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below		-	<u> </u>	EL DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT	\$ N/A	
A MEDICAL FROFESSIONAL LIABILITY - CLAIMS MADE	MM-816826	06/24/09	07/01/10	\$1,000,000 EACH CLAI \$3,000,000 PER INSUR \$7,500,000 TOTAL POL	ED AGGREGATE	
PERCEIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VENICL LIMITS INCLUDE ALL SELF-INSURED THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE CORRECT THE CERTIFICATE HOLD	RETENTION OR DEDUCTIBLE A REPLACES AND SUPERSEDE	MOUNTS"		OUSLY ISSUED ON 05	5/12/09 TO	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLAT	ION			
OLITH WALL HOLDER		1		IDEO POLICIES SE CANCELLE	BEFORE THE EXPIRATION	
		1		r will endeavor to hail		
JACKSON & COKER LOCUM TENE	NS, LLC	TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FALLING TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO				
2655 NORTHWINDS PARKWAY				ANY KINO UPON THE INS		
ALPHARETTA, GA 30009		REPRESENTATIVES.				
		authorized R	epresentative	Dema		
ACORD 25 (2001/08)	09-10/MAST	FR	<u></u>	@ACORD CO	RPORATION 1988	

ACORD, CERTIFIC	ATE OF LIABI	LITY INS	URANC	E	DATE (MWDD7777) 07/08/09			
PRODUCER DENISE D. BARNES HEALTHCARE LIABILITY SOLUTIONS 840 GESSNER, SUITE 500	S, INC.	ONLY AND	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AM ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE I					
HOUSTON, TX 77024 PHONE: 800-732-8619 FAX: 713-34	3-502 5	INSURERS A	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE					
INSURED		INSURER A: E	VANSTON INSURA	NCE COMPANY	32378			
JACKSON & COKER LOCUM TENENS	S. LLC	INSURER B:						
2655 NORTHWINDS PARKWAY		INSURER C:						
ALPHARETTA, GA 30009		INSURER D:						
		INSURER E:		Trim v				
COVERAGES THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELCANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDER POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA	ON OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHE DBY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED	ER DOCUMENT WITH HEREIN IS SUBJECT ID CLAIMS.	RESPECT TO W	HICH THIS CERTIFICATE!	MAY BE ISSUED OR			
INSR ADD'L LTR NSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MWDD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YO)	U)	AITS			
GENERAL LIABILITY				BACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$1,000,000			
A x COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABUTY				PREMISES (EA QCCURENCE)	\$ INCLUDED			
CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR	MM-816826	06/24/09	07/01/10	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$10,000			
				PERSONAL & ADVINJURY	\$1,000,000			
			į	GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$3,000,000			
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			-	PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	\$ INCLUDED			
AUTOMOSILE L'ABILITY ANY AUTO				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Es accidem)	\$ N/A			
ALL CWINED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS	N/A	N/A	N/A	FODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$ N/A			
MIREO AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$ N/A			
b,				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Por goodeni)	\$ N/A			
GARAGE LIABILITY		1		AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$ N/A			
OTUA YMA	N/A	N/A	N/A	OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$ N/A			
				AUTO ONLY:	7 1.27			
EXCEPTUMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ N/A			
DCCURCLAIMS MADE	N/A	N/A	N/A	AGGREGATE	\$ N/A			
					\$ N/A			
DEDUCTIÐLE					\$ N/A			
RETENTION	-24	- return		WGSTATU- I OTH	\$ N/A			
Workers compensation and Employers: Liability				TORY LIMITS ER				
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	N/A	N/A	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ N/A			
If you, describe under				E.L. DISSASE - SA EMPLOYEE	\$ N/A			
SPECIAL PROVISIONS DOW			ļ	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ N/A			
CTMER	N/A	N/A	N/A					
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEMICL	BE/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORS:	EMENT/SPĒCIAL PROVI	en ole					
CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLAT	ION					
JACKSON & COKER LOCUM TENE 2655 NORTHWINDS PARKWAY, SU ALPHARETTA, GA 30009	SHOULD ANY OF DATE THEREOF TO THE CERTIFIC COLLIGATION OF	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRING POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDRAVOR TO MAILSO_ DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE GERTIFICATE MOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO 30 SHALL INPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.						
		The state of the s	AUTONIZED REPRESENTATIVE					

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing Insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend for alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.